FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECONDATION FORWIGOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY			
	oner of Patents and Trademarks			ment(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty New	•	Conveyance Type Assignment		Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		☐ License ☐ Chang		e of Name	
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other		
Reel # U.S. Government					
Corrective Document		(For Us	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Depar	rtmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Hirotsugu Takeuchi			Month Day Year	
ranie (mie 1)	Throtsugu Takeucili			02 27 2001	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Kazuhisa Makida			Month Day Year 02 27 2001	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if add	ditional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	DENSO Corporation			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	
Address (line 1)	1-1, Showa-cho			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Kariya-city	Aichi-pref. Japan		448-8661	
	City	State/Country	the first Receivir	Zip Code	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad	Idless Eliterior			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON			
	t ill il il finformation in	actimated to average approxim	nately 30 minutes r	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/16/2001 MYUSUF1 00000005 09005414 40,00 UP

PATENT

REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0937

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600		
Name	H. Keith Miller			
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828			
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	locument # 2		
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a light signed in the signed	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor. PCT PCT PCT J.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	ent Number(s)		
Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc	count	\$ 40		
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-0750		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael J. Schmidt	Maphy	March 13, 2001 Date		
Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of co	nveving parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Pa		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yoshitaka	ı Kume	02 27 2001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 4) Libraria la	L:1	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hiroshi Is	nikawa	02 27 2001
Name (line 2)		Supplies Bate
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kunio Irita	ani	02 27 2001
	3111	02 27 2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)		mes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Par	rty(ies)	
Name (line 1)		☐ If document to be recorded
-		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
/tadioso (iiilo 1)		(Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
-		party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
<u> </u>		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
/ table ()		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
1 Idean (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s) Mark if addit	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Appl	lication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Patent Number(s)
Patent Application	on Number(s)	T dione

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0939

FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		rademark Office TENT
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Ma	ark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached	d
Enter additional Conveying	Parties			on Date
Name (line 1) Satoshi	Nomura			Pay Year 27 2001
Tation (into 1) Satustii	Nomura			2001
Name (line 2)				
			Executi	on Date
				ay Year
Name (line 1) Hisayos	shi Sakakibara		02 :	27 2001
Name (line O)				
Name (line 2)			Evacuti	on Date
				Day Year
Name (line 1) Makoto	Ikegami			27 2001
Manata				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties	s attached
Enter additional Receiving F	arty(ies)			
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to b	e recorded
			is an assignmer	nt and the
Name (line 2)		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	receiving party i	
			States, an appo	intment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative i	s attached.
/100/000 (1110 1)			☐ (Designation m	ust be
Address (line 2)			a separate docu Assignment.)	ument from
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
<u></u>	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (Van 4)			¬ –	
Name (line 1)			If document to b	e recorded nt and the receiving
			party is not	it and the receiving
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the States, an appo	
			of a domestic	minienc
Address (line 1)			representative i	
\			— (Designation m a separate doct	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City S	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
• •	oplication Number or the Patent N	****	litional numbers attached	
Patent Applica		inider (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	Patent Number(s)	JU. 19/.
Faterit Applica	ion rumber(s)		T debite transportor	

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0940

Attorney Docket No. 4041 J- 000366

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned		• , ,		
for which the undersigned executed				
(A) <u>X</u> even date h (B) on (C) in U.S. Ap	herewith			
	<u></u>			
AND WHEREAS,				
DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, Sho	wa-cho, Kariya-	city, Aichi-pref.,	448-866	1 Japan
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, i	s desirous of acquir	ing an interest the	rein:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for go acknowledged, Assignors by these printerest, the full and exclusive right in right to claim priority under the laws of as described in the specification exceptates application for patent therefor, Letters Patent therefor to be held and Letters Patent are granted and any exheld by Assignors had this assignment agree to execute all instruments or definited States application for patent are of protecting title to the said invention for the benefit of Assignee without furthereby request the Commissioner of States of America to Assignee(s).	the United States of the United States of the United States ecuted by Assignor said invention and den joyed by Assigner and sale not be ocuments required all foreign countring the United States ther or other comperatents and Trader	gn and t ransfer und America and all for and the Paris Cors of even date properties all United States and Associated and Associated for the on, for litigation application than that a marks to issue said	nto Assign preign convention, reparator application and of the as the san signors has ne making regarding ent, or Le	nee, its successors in untries, including the to the said invention y to filing a United ons for patent and alleterm for which said me would have been nereby covenant and g and prosecution of ag, or for the purpose etters Patent therefor forth: and Assignors
Hirotsugu Takenchi	February 27	200/	Dota	(I gata
Inventor 1: Hirotsugu TAKEUCHI	Date	W	itness/	
Paguhisa Makida Inventor 2: Kazuhisa MAKIDA	Rebruary 27		Hota Vitness	0-g ato
Inventor 2: Nazumsa MANIDA				
Yoshitaka Kume	February			Ogato
Inventor 3: Yoshitaka KUME	Date	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	Vitness	

_x IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page 2.

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0941

Attorney	Docket	No.	4041J	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Priroshi Ishikawa Inventor 4: Hiroshi ISHIKAWA	February 27, 200/	Hota Ogata Witness
Kunio Iritani Inventor 5: Kunio IRITANI	February 27, 2001 Date	Sotu Ogata Witness
Satoshi Nomura Inventor 6: Satoshi NOMURA	February27,2001	Gota Ogata Witness
Higayoshi Sakakibara Inventor 7: Hisayoshi SAKAKIBARA	February 27, 2001 ADate	Kota Ogata Witness
Makoto Ikegami Inventor 8: Makoto IKEGAMI	Hebrury 27 200/ Date	Hota Ogata Witness

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0942